i ORM PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE-1594	06-01	-2000	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
				PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PAT			MENTS OR COPY THEREO	
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES):	10137	'1110	EIVING PARTY(IES):	
Walker-Williams Lumber Company INDIVIDUAL(S) ASSOCIATION LIMITED PARTNE CORPORATION OTHER ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT MERGER SECURITY AGREEMENT CHANGE OF NAM OTHER EXECUTION DATE: April 24, 2000	, Inc.	Robbins Manual Internal Address: Street Address: P. O. Box 280 Tampa, FL 3: Individual(s) Citi Association General Partner Limited Partner X. Corporation-S OTHER If Assignee is not domic designation is attached	ufacturing Compa 0055 3682 ZENSHIP RSHIP SHIP ITATE OF FLORIDA	A DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE YES X NO
4. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s):		ADDITIONAL NAME(S) AND	ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED?	YES _X_NO
ADDITIONAL NUMBERS ATTACHED?YES _ 5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE C DOCUMENT SHOULD BE WAILED:		2,230,	247 PLICATIONS AND REGISTRATION	S INVOLVED: 1
NAME: C. Douglas McDona INTERNAL ADDRESS: Carlton, Fields, et al Street Address: P. O. Box 3239 Tampa, FL 33601-3	l.			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		X ENCLOSED X AUTHORIZED TO B 1 NOTE: (ONLY IF	E CHARGED TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT AMOUNT ENCLOSED IS INCORROWNER: 03-068; ICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PA	JINT ¹ RECT)
9 STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.		l de la companya de		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the f	regoing information in the	and correct and any atte	1,200	the original document DATE COMPRISING COVER SHEET: 1

TPA#1616536.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002081 FRAME: 0215

QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WALKER-WILLIAMS LUMBER COMPANY, INC. ("Assignor"), a corporation, having an address of 945 Broadway, Suite 330, Columbus, Georgia, 31901, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, transfers and assigns to ROBBINS MANUFACTURING COMPANY ("Assignee"), a corporation having an address of P.O. Box 280055, Tampa, Florida 33682, all right, title and interest Assignor has or may have in and to the trademark DECK-CAP, along with United States Trademark Registration No. 2,230,247 and including all goodwill associated therewith.

	demark Registration No. 2,230,247 and including
Date:	WALKER-WILLIAMS LUMBER COMPANY, INC. By: John Taylor, President
STATE OF Alabama COUNTY OF Russell	
day of <u>April</u> , 2000, by John Ta produced his driver's licen identification.	
<u>(</u> (Si	Donna W. Corhan
(Pr NO	Donna W. Cochran inted Name) DTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF Alabam A August 20, 2000 ommission Expiration Date)
(Se	rial Number, If Any)

RECORDED: 05/08/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002081 FRAME: 0216